Publication Number S71NS-N_00 Revision A Amendment 10 Issue Date August 30, 2010
S71NS-N MCP Products
S71NS-N MCP Products Cover Sheet
MirrorBit® 1.8 Volt-only Simultaneous Read/Write,
Burst-mode Multiplexed Flash Memory
256 Mb (16 Mb x 16-bit), 128 Mb (8 Mb x 16-bit) and
64 Mb (4 Mb x 16-bit) with Multiplexed pSRAM
64 Mb (4 Mb x 16-bit), 32 Mb (2 Mb x 16-bit),

4 S71NS-N MCP Products S71NS-N_00_A10 August 30, 2010
D a t a S h e e t ( A d v a n c e I n f o r m a t i o n )
1. Ordering Information
The order number is formed by a valid combination of the following:
S71NS 064 N B 0 BH W T N 0
Packing Type
0 = Tray
2 = 7-inch Tape and Reel
3 = 13-inch Tape and Reel
RAM Supplier and Speed Combinations
N = pSRAM Type 3, 70 ns, 66 MHz
A = pSRAM Type 1, 70 ns, Asynchronous
Package Modifier
R, T, U  = 1.2 mm, 8.0 x 9.2 mm, 56-ball VFBGA
V  = 1.2 mm, 11 x 10 mm, 60-ball VFBGA
Temperature Range
W = Wireless (-25°C to +85°C)
Package Type
BJ = Very Thin Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array (VFBGA) Lead (Pb)-free
Package (LF35)
BH = Very Thin Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array (VFBGA) Lead (Pb)-free, Low-
Halogen Package
Chip Contents
No Content
pSRAM Density
C =  64 Mb
B =  32 Mb
A =  16 Mb
8 =  8 Mb
Process Technology
N = 110 nm MirrorBit Technology
Flash Density
256 = 256 Mb
128 = 128 Mb
064 = 64 Mb
Product Family
Multi-Chip Product
1.8 Volt-only Simultaneous Read/Write Burst Mode
Multiplexed Flash Memory + pSRAM
August 30, 2010 S71NS-N_00_A10 S71NS-N MCP Products 5
D a t a S h e e t ( A d v a n c e I n f o r m a t i o n )
1.1 Valid Combinations
Valid Combinations list configurations planned to be supported in volume for this device. Consult your local
sales office to confirm availability of specific valid combinations and to check on newly released
combinations.
Note
1. The package marking omits the leading S from the ordering part number.
2. This OPN is intended for use with MediaTek chipsets.
Table 1.1  MCP Configurations and Valid Combinations
Base Ordering Part
Number (1)
Package &
Temperature
Model
Number
Packing
Type pSRAM Type
Flash Speed
Options
pSRAM Speed
Options
S71NS064NA0 BJW RN
0, 2, 3 pSRAM Type 3 66 MHz
S71NS064NB0 BHW
UN
TN (2)
6 S71NS-N MCP Products S71NS-N_00_A10 August 30, 2010
D a t a S h e e t ( A d v a n c e I n f o r m a t i o n )
2. Input/Output Descriptions
Table 2.1 identifies the input and output package connections provided on the device.
Table 2.1  Input/Output Descriptions
Symbol Description Flash RAM
AMAX – A16 Address inputs X X